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No. First Name Last Name Region organization Gender Designation Email

1 Ms. Iryna  Makarenko Black Sea BS Commission M

Pollution Monitoring and Assessment (PMA) 

Officer 
irina.makarenko@blacksea-

commission.org Confirmed 

2 Waruinge Dixon East Africa UNEP/EAF M

Head , Nairobi and Abidjan Conventions   

Division of Environmental  Policy Implementation 

(DEPI)  dixon.waruinge@unep.org Confirmed 

3 Abou Bamba West and Central Africa UNEP/WACAP M

Regional Coordinator,  WACAF ,United Nations 

Environment Programme (UNEP) 

Division of Environmental Policy Implementation abou.bamba@unep.org Confirmed 

4  Alessandra  Vanzella-Khouri Caribbean UNEP/CEP M

Programme Officer, UNEP’s Caribbean Environment 

Programme-SPAW 

(CEP) avk@cep.unep.org Confirmed 

5 Paul Anderson Pacific SPREP M Environmental Monitoring Analyst paula@sprep.org Confirmed 

6 S.M.D.P. Anura Jayatilake South Asia SACEP M

Director  General-South Asia  Co-operative 

Environment Programme dg_sacep@eol.lk Confirmed 

7 Ahmed Khalil Red Sea and Gulf of Aden PERSGA M Regional Programme Coordinator
Living Marine Resources and Climate Change
ahmed.khalil@persga.org Confirmed 

8 Ms. Nina Schneider Caspian Tehran Convention secretariatF  Associate Programme Officer -UNEP Nina.SCHNEIDER@unep.org confirmed 

9 Alexander Tkalin Northwest Pacific UNEP/NOWPAP M Coordinator -Regional coordinating Unit alexander.tkalin@nowpapa.org Confirmed 

10 Hassan Muhamadi Gulf ROPME M Executive Director ropme@ropme.org Tentative 

11 Wouter Rommens GRID Arendal M

Capacity Development Consultant, Marine 

Programme wouter.rommens@grida.no Confirmed 

12 Ms Gabriella Bianchi FAO M

Senior officer of the Fisheries and Aquaculture 

Resources Use and Conservation Division Gabriella.Bianchi@fao.org Confirmed 

13 Andrew Hudson UNDP M Head, Water & Ocean Governance Programme andrew.hudson@undp.org will particpate virtually 

14 Edgard Cabrera WMO M

Chief, Marine Meteorology and Ocean Affairs 

Division ecabrera@wmo.int

To confirm as workshop 

coincides with Paris meeting

15  Charlotte Salpin UN DOALOS F

 Legal Officer 

Division for Ocean Affairs and the Law of the Se doalos@un.org confirmed 

16 Leah Karrer GEF F Senior Environmental Specialist Lkarrer@thegef.org Confrimed 

17 Michael Angelidis IAEA M

Head of the Marine Environmental Studies 

Laboratory M.Angelidis@iaea.org Confirmed 

18 Takehiro Nakamura UNEP FMEB M Chief, Marine & Coastal Ecosystems Unit Takehiro.Nakamura@unep.org Confirmed 

19 Darius Campbell Northeast Atlantic OSPAR M Executive Secretary Darius.Campbell@ospar.org Confirmed 

20  Saija Vuola Baltic HELCOM F BASE Project Manager saija.vuola@helcom.fi Confrimed 

21 Jacqueline Alder UNEP/FMEB F

Coordinator of the Marine and Coastal Ecosystem 

Branch  Jacqueline.Alder@unep.org Confirmed 

22 Alberto Pachecho UNEP M

Coordinator

Regional Seas Programme Alberto.pachecho@unep.org Confirmed 

23 Gail Lugten FAO F

Secretary of the Regional Fishery Body Secretariats' 

Network gail.lugten@fao.org Confirmed 

24 Jan-Willem VanBochove WCMC unep-wcmc.org Jan-Willem.VanBochove@unep-wcmc.orgconfrimed 

25 Yannick Beaudoin, Yannick Christianglobal GRID Arendal M

Head of Marine Division

GRID-Arendal Yannick.Beaudoin@grida.no Confirmed 

26 Nicholas  Hanley EC

Head of the International, Regional and Bilateral 

Relations Unit 

European Commission Nicholas.Hanley@ec.europa.eu Tentative 

27 Nikki Meita Consultant nmeith@hotmail.com Confrimed 

28 Virginie Hart Mediterranean Med partnership F

Mediterranean Marine and Coastal Expert 

Strategic Partnership for the Mediterranean Sea virginie.hart@unepmap.gr confirmed 
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